



\$~108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 156/2025**
SANDEEP SINGLAAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
versus

M/S JIVAA RETAILS INDIA PVT LTDRESPONDENT
Through: Mr. Gunjan Kumar, Mr. Ankit
Khurana, Ms. Bulbul Yadav,
Mr. Akshay Sahay, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
16.07.2025

1. Mr. Gunjan Kumar, the learned counsel, enters appearance for the respondent.
2. List on 13th January, 2026, along with RFA(COMM) No. 539/2024, titled ***M/s Jivaa Retails India Pvt. Ltd. v. M/S V L MARKETINGS & ANR.***

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 16, 2025/prerna/sm/DG