



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

RFA(COMM) 156/2025

with RFA(COMM) 539/2024

SANDEEP SINGLA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv. (joined
through VC)

versus

M/S JIVAA RETAILS INDIA PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Ms. Taniya, proxy cl.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

22.08.2025

RFA(COMM) 156/2025 with RFA(COMM) 539/2024

***For referral to the Special Mediation Drive –
Mediation ‘For the Nation’.***

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is inclined to settle the matter. However, learned proxy counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent is not inclined to settle the matter. In view of the same, the referral to Mediation could not be made.

Accordingly, let the matter be sent back for date fixed.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 22, 2025/ab